
CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE​
REVISED AGENDA

 
October 7, 2019

6:30 PM

304 E. Grand River, Conference Room 4, Howell, MI 48843
Pages

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 3

Minutes of meeting dated: September 16, 2019

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

4. CALL TO THE PUBLIC

5. REPORTS

a. Central Dispatch Project Update

b. Sheriff Storage Project Update

6. ACTION ITEMS

a. J.S. Vig Pay Application #6 8

Sheriff Storage Facility: $172,095.75

b. J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #10 15

Sheriff Storage Facility: $23,672.00

c. J.S. Vig Pay Application #15 21

Central Dispatch Facility: $97,015.38

d. J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #34 32

Central Dispatch Facility Repainting:  $438.00

e. J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #36 36

Central Dispatch Facility Relocate Stove Outlet: $159.00



f. J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #37 38

Central Dispatch Facility Removed Damaged Wire & Conduits: $4,280.00

*g. Lindhout Invoice #2019-1002 42

Sheriff Storage Facility: $795.39

*h. Lindhout Invoice #2019-1001 43

Central Dispatch Facility: $1,810.95

*i. William E. Walter, Inc. Invoice #55955 44

Dental Clinic: $12,575.00

7. NEW BUSINESS

8. ADJOURNMENT

Agenda Page 2 of 44



 

 1 

CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE 

MEETING MINUTES 

 

September 16, 2019, 6:30 PM 

304 E. Grand River, Conference Room 4, Howell, MI 48843 

 

Members Present: 

Dennis Dolan , Robert Bezotte, Douglas Helzerman 

  

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER 

The meeting was called to order by Commissioner Dolan at 6:30 p.m. 

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

Minutes of meeting dated: August 12, 2019 

Motion to approve the minutes as presented. 

Moved By D. Helzerman 

Seconded By R. Bezotte 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

Motion to approve the Agenda as presented. 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

4. CALL TO THE PUBLIC 

None. 

5. REPORTS 

5.a Central Dispatch Project Update 

Brad began the report demolition was completed on Friday to begin grading today.  Soils 

are turned and should be able to dry with good weather predicted for this week.  Phase 

I will begin next.  Brad answered questions from Commissioner Dolan regarding the 

catch basin. 

 

Agenda Page 3 of 44



 

 2 

5.b Sheriff Storage Facility Project Update 

Val provided a 3 week schedule for review.  Discussed grading of the asphalt to the curb. 

6. ACTION ITEMS 

6.a JS Vig Request for Change Order #7 

Sheriff Storage Facility:  $2,853 

Motion to approve RFCO. 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

6.b JS Vig Request for Change Order #9 

Sheriff Storage Facility: $10,829 

Motion to approve RFCO. 

Moved By R. Bezotte 

Seconded By D. Helzerman 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

6.c JS Vig Pay Application #5 

Sheriff Storage Facility: $58,008.60 

Motion to approve payment. 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

6.d Lindhout Invoice #2019-0225 

Sheriff Storage Facility: $424.20 

Motion to approve payment. 

Moved By D. Helzerman 

Seconded By R. Bezotte 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

 

Agenda Page 4 of 44



 

 3 

6.e Lindhout Invoice #2019-0918 

Sheriff Storage Facility: $895.38 

Motion to approve payment. 

Moved By R. Bezotte 

Seconded By D. Helzerman 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

6.f JS Vig Request for Change Order #33B 

Central Dispatch Facility: $658.00 

Motion to approve RFCO. 

Moved By R. Bezotte 

Seconded By D. Helzerman 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

6.g JS Vig Request for Change Order #36 

Central Dispatch Facility: $878.00 

Motion to approve RFCO. 

Moved By D. Helzerman 

Seconded By R. Bezotte 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

6.h JS Vig Pay Application #14 

Central Dispatch Facility: $35,380.04 

Motion to approve payment. 

Moved By D. Helzerman 

Seconded By R. Bezotte 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

 

Agenda Page 5 of 44



 

 4 

6.i Lindhout Invoice 2019-0917 

Central Dispatch Facility: $1,207.30 

Motion to approve payment. 

Moved By R. Bezotte 

Seconded By D. Helzerman 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

7. NEW BUSINESS 

7.a JS Vig Request for Change Order #33C 

Crampton Electric Proposal Request #11 

Discussed possible solutions.  Committee requested to have more testing of the breaker 

completed. 

7.b JS Vig Request for Change Order #10 

Epoxy Floor for Sheriff Storage 

Reviewed original bid for the finish and the reason for this request.  Distributed a 

breakdown of the contingency fund including all request for change orders.  Discussed 

requesting references and going to look at a finished product.  Discussed product 

warranty.   

8. ADJOURNMENT 

Follow-up on painting at Central Dispatch 

Motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:18 p.m. 

Moved By D. Helzerman 

Seconded By R. Bezotte 

Yes (3): D. Dolan , R. Bezotte, and D. Helzerman 

Motion Carried (3-0-0) 

 

 

_________________________ 

Natalie Hunt, Recording Secretary 

Agenda Page 6 of 44



 

 5 

 

Agenda Page 7 of 44



Lindhout Associates architects aia pc 
  

 

Our Mission 
 
Integrity 
in architecture and design 
in client relationships 
in employee relationships 
in community relationships 
 
advancement 
in all these efforts 
 

 10465 citation drive, brighton, michigan 48116 

www.lindhout.com 

810-227-5668 (fax) 810-227-5855 

william p. lindhout    frank l. pierron        piet w. lindhout        robert j. king             michael j. kennedy       david a. richardson    michael j. o’leary    
bradley m. alvord     john w. eckstein     d. jason mcintyre     holly a. osterhout     joshua l. hendershot    heather m. teeling 

 
 
October 1, 2019 
 
Livingston County Sheriff 
150 S. Highlander Way 
Howell, MI  48843 
 
Attn:  Jeff Warder, Undersheriff  
 
Re: Application and Certificate for Payment No. 6  
 
Dear Jeff, 
 
Attached please find application and certificate for payment No. 6, as received from J.S. Vig Construction 
Company.  We visited the site last Friday afternoon and observed the work in progress.  This payment application 
includes: Concrete Footings, Concrete Flatwork, Metal Building System, Dampproofing & Waterproofing, 
Plumbing, HVAC, Site Excavation and portions of the Contractor’s fee and general conditions.  Partial 
unconditional waivers of lien are also included from previous payment application No. 5.   In conclusion we find 
the completed work to be in general compliance with the requirements of the contract documents and the level of 
completeness to be equal to the amount indicated on the attached application.   
 
If this action meets with your approval, please proceed with payment to J.S. Vig Construction Company in the 
revised amount indicated on the application. 
 
Feel free to contact our office if you have any questions or concerns regarding this information. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bradley M. Alvord, Project Architect, Partner 
Lindhout Associates architects aia pc 
 
 
c.c. Natalie Hunt, Livingston County Administrative Specialist  
 Cindy Catanach, Deputy County Administrator/Financial Officer  
 

Agenda Page 8 of 44



Agenda Page 9 of 44



Agenda Page 10 of 44



Agenda Page 11 of 44



Agenda Page 12 of 44



Agenda Page 13 of 44



Agenda Page 14 of 44



Agenda Page 15 of 44



Agenda Page 16 of 44



Agenda Page 17 of 44



Agenda Page 18 of 44



Agenda Page 19 of 44



Date Description Cost Balance
12/05/18 Original Contract - Exhibit "E" (General ($31,608) + Site ($31,608)) $63,216.00
06/05/19 RFCO #1 - New water tap and line to building from south main. ($7,577.00) $55,639.00
07/10/19 RFCO #2 - Existing Sewer Line Camera & Power Vac ($1,511.00) $54,128.00
07/10/19 RFCO #5 - Replace Sewer Line from Building to North Manhole ($9,315.00) $44,813.00
07/10/19 RFCO #6 - Remove Existing Incinertor Pad and Footing (T&M) ($2,481.00) $42,332.00
09/20/19 RFCO #7 -  Hand digging foundation work for gas line ($2,853.00) $39,479.00
09/20/19 RFCO #9 - Extra Concrete at Perimeter Footings ($10,829.00) $28,650.00

PENDING Revised RFCO #10 - Epoxy Floors w/ Integral Base, flake & non-slip ($23,672.00) $4,978.00

08/28/19 Totals:  ($58,238.00) $4,978.00

Sheriff's Storage Facility - Contingency Fund

Agenda Page 20 of 44



Lindhout Associates architects aia pc 
  

 

Our Mission 
 
Integrity 
in architecture and design 
in client relationships 
in employee relationships 
in community relationships 
 
advancement 
in all these efforts 
 

 10465 citation drive, brighton, michigan 48116 

www.lindhout.com 

810-227-5668 (fax) 810-227-5855 

william p. lindhout    frank l. pierron        piet w. lindhout        robert j. king             michael j. kennedy       david a. richardson    michael j. o’leary    
bradley m. alvord     john w. eckstein     d. jason mcintyre     holly a. osterhout     joshua l. hendershot    heather m. teeling 

 
 
October 1, 2019 
 
Livingston County 911 Central Dispatch 
300 S. Highlander Way 
Howell, MI  48843 
 
Attn:  Chad Chewning, Director  
 
Re: Application and Certificate for Payment No. 15  
 
Dear Chad, 
 
Attached please find application and certificate for payment No. 15, as received from J.S. Vig Construction 
Company.  We recently visited the site this past Friday afternoon to observe the work in progress.  This payment 
application includes Asbestos Remediation for the existing building, Caulking, Drywall & Metal Studs, Electrical, 
Perimeter Fencing, General Conditions and portions of the Contractor’s fee.  Partial and Full unconditional 
waivers of lien are also included from previous payment application No. 14.  It should be noted that retention has 
been reduced from 10% to 5% for the following trades: Plumbing and HVAC.  These retention reductions are 
highlighted in yellow on the attached schedule of values.  In conclusion we find the completed work to be in 
general compliance with the requirements of the contract documents. 
 
If this action meets with your approval, please proceed with payment to J.S. Vig Construction Company in the 
revised amount indicated on the application. 
 
Feel free to contact our office if you have any questions or concerns regarding this information. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bradley M. Alvord, Project Architect, Partner 
Lindhout Associates architects aia pc 
 
 
c.c. Natalie Hunt, Livingston County Administrative Specialist  
 Cindy Catanach, Deputy County Administrator/Financial Officer  
 

Agenda Page 21 of 44



Agenda Page 22 of 44



1673 Livingston County 911

Item Description  Original Contract  Change Orders 
 Revised Contract 

Value 
 Previously Billed 

 Billing this 

Period 

 Stored 

Materials 
 Total Billed  Balance to Bill 

Overall 

%
Retention Held

1 Project Management, Engineer 82,340.00$          82,340.00$          80,870.00$          1,470.00$         82,340.00$            -$                      100% 8,234.00$        

2 Supervision 166,055.00$        166,055.00$        162,077.67$       3,977.33$         166,055.00$          -$                      100% 16,605.50$      

3 Project Labor 50,000.00$          50,000.00$          48,784.00$          1,216.00$         50,000.00$            -$                      100% 5,000.00$        

4 Layout & Staking  $          20,000.00 20,000.00$          20,000.00$          20,000.00$            -$                      100% 2,000.00$        

5 Safety  $            8,440.00  $           (325.00) 8,115.00$             8,061.72$            53.28$              8,115.00$              -$                      100% 811.50$           

6 Miscellaneous Rentals, Materials  $          40,000.00  $        (3,790.56) 36,209.44$          36,209.44$          36,209.44$            -$                      100% 3,620.94$        

7 Blue Prints & Office Supplies  $            2,500.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$            2,500.00$              -$                      100% 250.00$           

8 Security (Allowance)  $            5,000.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$            5,000.00$              -$                      100% 500.00$           

9 Field Offices & Other Site Facilities  $          10,000.00 10,000.00$          10,000.00$          10,000.00$            -$                      100% 1,000.00$        

10 Temporary Barricades & Signage  $            2,000.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$            2,000.00$              -$                      100% 200.00$           

11 Dumpsters & Clean Up  $          12,000.00 12,000.00$          10,200.00$          1,800.00$         12,000.00$            -$                      100% 1,200.00$        

12 Final Clean Up  $            5,000.00 5,000.00$             4,500.00$            500.00$            5,000.00$              -$                      100% 500.00$           

13 Builidng Demolition  $          30,000.00 30,000.00$          -$                        30,000.00$          0% -$                  

14 Building Asbestos Remediation  $          15,100.00 15,100.00$          15,100.00$      15,100.00$            -$                      100% 1,510.00$        

15 Concrete Footings  $        141,245.00  $         7,687.50 148,932.50$        147,532.50$       147,532.50$          1,400.00$             99% 14,753.25$      

16 Concrete Flatwork Phase I  $        143,925.00  $       17,926.50 161,851.50$        161,851.50$       161,851.50$          -$                      100% 16,185.15$      

17 Concrete Flatwork Phase II  $          37,535.00 37,535.00$          10,000.00$          10,000.00$            27,535.00$          27% 1,000.00$        

18 Masonry  $        549,900.00 549,900.00$        529,608.00$       529,608.00$          20,292.00$          96% 52,960.80$      

19 Structural Steel  $        237,000.00 237,000.00$        237,000.00$       237,000.00$          -$                      100% 23,700.00$      

20 Architectural Woodwork  $          70,750.00  $         4,315.00 75,065.00$          73,765.00$          73,765.00$            1,300.00$             98% 7,376.50$        

21 Dampproofing & Waterproofing  $          21,000.00 21,000.00$          21,000.00$          21,000.00$            -$                      100% 1,050.00$        

22 Architectural Metal Panels  $        154,468.00  $         2,702.00 157,170.00$        157,170.00$       157,170.00$          -$                      100% 15,717.00$      

23 Membrane Roofing  $        153,800.00  $       14,038.75 167,838.75$        167,838.75$       167,838.75$          -$                      100% 16,783.88$      

24 Firestopping  $            2,500.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$            2,500.00$              -$                      100% 125.00$           

25 Spray Applied Fireproofing  $            2,700.00 2,700.00$             2,700.00$            2,700.00$              -$                      100% 135.00$           

26 Caulking  $            4,000.00 4,000.00$             4,000.00$         4,000.00$              -$                      100% 400.00$           

27 Doors, Frames & Hardware  $        145,472.00  $         1,261.92 146,733.92$        146,733.92$       146,733.92$          -$                      100% 14,673.39$      

28 Entrances and Storefronts  $        138,000.00  $         4,400.00 142,400.00$        142,400.00$       142,400.00$          -$                      100% 14,240.00$      

29 Drywall and Metal Studs 400,074.00$        12,397.64$        412,471.64$        411,640.40$       831.24$            412,471.64$          -$                      100% 41,247.16$      

30 Wall & Floor Tiling  $          32,215.00  $         1,106.00 33,321.00$          33,321.00$          33,321.00$            -$                      100% 3,332.10$        

31 Carpet Tile and Base 42,446.00$          2,621.64$          45,067.64$          45,067.64$          45,067.64$            -$                      100% 4,506.76$        

32 Access Flooring; Dispatch 48,700.00$          1,242.00$          49,942.00$          49,942.00$          49,942.00$            -$                      100% 4,994.20$        

33 Painting 22,858.00$          22,858.00$          22,858.00$          22,858.00$            -$                      100% 2,285.80$        

34 Markerboards 1,104.00$             1,104.00$             1,104.00$            1,104.00$              -$                      100% 55.20$             

35 Projector Screen 5,960.00$             325.00$             6,285.00$             6,285.00$            6,285.00$              -$                      100% 314.25$           

36 Toilet Compartments 4,350.00$             604.00$             4,954.00$             4,954.00$            4,954.00$              -$                      100% 247.70$           

37 Fire Extinguishers and Cabinets 1,170.00$             1,170.00$             1,170.00$            1,170.00$              -$                      100% 58.50$             

38 Lockers 10,035.00$          563.70$             10,598.70$          10,598.70$          10,598.70$            -$                      100% 529.94$           

39 Benches 1,680.00$             1,680.00$             1,680.00$            1,680.00$              -$                      100% 84.00$             

40 Window Treatments 6,357.00$             6,357.00$             6,357.00$            6,357.00$              -$                      100% 317.85$           

41 Fire Protection 44,937.00$          44,937.00$          44,937.00$          44,937.00$            -$                      100% 4,493.70$        

42 Plumbing 114,400.00$        460.00$             114,860.00$        114,860.00$       114,860.00$          -$                      100% 5,743.00$        

43 HVAC 226,630.00$        204.00$             226,834.00$        226,834.00$       226,834.00$          -$                      100% 11,341.70$      

44 Electrical 903,150.00$        11,377.66$        914,527.66$        873,461.56$       13,020.00$      886,481.56$          28,046.10$          97% 88,648.16$      

45 Site Excavation 365,345.00$        149,664.00$     515,009.00$        435,099.00$       37,226.25$      472,325.25$          42,683.75$          92% 47,232.53$      

46 Asphalt Phase I 63,385.00$          (630.00)$            62,755.00$          -$                        62,755.00$          0% -$                  

47 Asphalt Phase II 48,805.00$          48,805.00$          -$                        48,805.00$          0% -$                  

48 Fencing 87,013.00$          1,702.00$          88,715.00$          50,607.00$          50,607.00$            38,108.00$          57% 5,060.70$        

49 Perimeter Fence  (Allowance) 4,000.00$             4,000.00$             4,000.00$         4,000.00$              -$                      100% 400.00$           

50 Landscaping 87,867.00$          920.00$             88,787.00$          39,111.80$          39,111.80$            49,675.20$          44% 3,911.18$        

51 Project Contingency 267,771.33$        (234,304.00)$    33,467.33$          -$                        33,467.33$          0% -$                  

52 Performance and Payment Bond 47,998.00$          1,692.00$          49,690.00$          49,690.00$          49,690.00$            -$                      100%

53 Building Permit 70,000.00$          70,000.00$          69,128.00$          69,128.00$            872.00$                99%

54 Testing and Inspecting Services 20,000.00$          20,000.00$          20,000.00$          20,000.00$            -$                      100% 2,000.00$        

55 Insurance 38,398.00$          2,166.13$          40,564.13$          40,548.13$          16.00$              40,564.13$            -$                      100%

56 Preconstruction Fee 12,000.00$          12,000.00$          12,000.00$          12,000.00$            -$                      100%

57 Overhead & Profit 214,794.67$        (327.88)$            214,466.79$        194,900.00$       5,600.00$         200,500.00$          13,966.79$          93% 20,050.00$      

5,444,173.00$     -$                    5,444,173.00$     4,956,456.73$    88,810.10$      -$                5,045,266.83$      398,906.17$        93% 467,386.34$   
Agenda Page 23 of 44



Agenda Page 24 of 44



Agenda Page 25 of 44



Agenda Page 26 of 44



Agenda Page 27 of 44



Agenda Page 28 of 44



Agenda Page 29 of 44



Agenda Page 30 of 44



Agenda Page 31 of 44



Agenda Page 32 of 44



Agenda Page 33 of 44



Agenda Page 34 of 44



Date Description Cost Balance
06/15/18 Original Contract Balance - Exhibit "E" $239,990.00
08/02/18 CO #1:  Sheriff's Supervision Transfer $27,781.33 $267,771.33
08/17/18 CO #2:  Poor soils at Building Pad ($124,193.00) $143,578.33
08/17/18 CO #3:  Hydro-excavation for Unmarked Utilities ($11,234.00) $132,344.33
08/24/18 CO #4 -RFCO #5:  Parking Lot Undercut for Poor Soils ($16,340.00) $116,004.33
08/24/18 CO #4 -RFCO #6:  Buried Manhole Repair ($1,596.00) $114,408.33
08/22/18 CO #5 - RFCO #4:  Proposal Request #1 ($3,740.00) $110,668.33
08/28/18 CO #5 - RFCO #7:  Proposal Request #2 ($2,580.00) $108,088.33
09/18/18 CO #5 - RFCO #8:  10" Poor Soils at Tower Conduit Run ($2,357.00) $105,731.33
09/21/18 CO #5 - RFCO #9:  Extra Footing Concrete at North ($2,983.00) $102,748.33
09/26/18 CO #5 - RFCO #10:  Seed and Erosion Control Per County ($3,642.00) $99,106.33
12/17/18 CO #6 - RFCO #12:  Millwork, DF Tile, Access Controls Elec. ($8,690.00) $90,416.33
01/09/19 CO #7 - RFCO #11:  Vapor Lock Admixture to Concrete Roof Slab ($9,993.00) $80,423.33
03/04/19 CO #8 - RFCO #17: Temporary Waterproofing at Roof (3/4/2019) ($9,689.00) $70,734.33
04/29/19 CO #9 - RFCO #13: Electrical Credit (04/01/2019) $707.00 $71,441.33
04/29/19 CO #9 - RFCO #15: Low Voltage & Access Control Adds (04/01/2019) ($4,243.00) $67,198.33
05/20/19 CO #10 - RFCO #18: regrading around building (05/13/2019) ($5,811.00) $61,387.33

04/30/19 RFCO #14 - Winter Conditions ($16,297.00) $45,090.33
05/14/19 RFCO #19-Credit for deleted toilet access. & millwork $1,077.00 $46,167.33
05/31/19 RFCO #20 - Add furring to north wall of Room #102 ($1,041.00) $45,126.33
05/31/19 RFCO #21 - Door threshold changes. ($379.00) $44,747.33
07/10/19 RFCO #22 - Ice maker, S.S. drip edge, flagpole conduit. PR #6 ($1,177.00) $43,570.33
07/10/19 RFCO #23 - Proposal Requests #7 & #8 ($1,685.00) $41,885.33
07/10/19 RFCO #24 - Extra Concrete at Planters ($5,288.00) $36,597.33
07/10/19 RFCO #27A - Stanley Operator at Door 101A. ($2,500.00) $34,097.33
08/14/19 RFCO #27B - Proposal Request #10 Site Credits $2,279.00 $36,376.33
08/14/19 RFCO #28 - Mailbox Cabinet Millwork Revisions ($1,373.00) $35,003.33
09/20/19 RFCO #33B - 14 Guage Wiring at Doors No. 101A & 101B ($658.00) $34,345.33
09/20/19 RFCO #39 - Toilet Partiton Removal & Replacement ($878.00) $33,467.33

PENDING RFCO #34 - Repair & Repaint Damaged Drywall by County Venders ($438.00) $33,029.33
PENDING RFCO #36 (Revised) - Relocate Stove Outlet ($159.00) $32,870.33
PENDING RFCO #37 - Repair Damaged Dog Park Electrical from Fence Install. ($4,280.00) $28,590.33

Totals: ($211,399.67) $28,590.33

911 - Contingency Fund

Agenda Page 35 of 44



Agenda Page 36 of 44



Agenda Page 37 of 44



Agenda Page 38 of 44



Agenda Page 39 of 44



Agenda Page 40 of 44



Agenda Page 41 of 44



MONTHLY INVOICE

Date Oct 01, 2019

Invoice # 2019-1002

Project Name LC Sheriff - Storage Facility

Project No 18041

Please Remit By Oct 31, 2019

Payment Terms 30(days)

Balance Due: $795.39

BILL TO

Jeff  Warder

Livingston County Sheriff

150 S. Highlander Way

Howell,  MI  48843

Project Description: LC Sheriff - Storage Facility

September, 2019 work included pay application review, epoxy for floor research, site visits, and attendance at multiple meetings.

Fee Summary Previously Invoiced Current Invoice Remaining

Stipulated % phase 

Completed

Amount Billed Value of 

Completed

Amount 

remaining%

% 

complete 

$3,766.02 $3,766.01 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 10.00%  100.00%01 Schematic Design

$7,532.03 $7,532.03 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 20.00%  100.00%02 Design Development

$18,830.08 $18,830.08 $0.00 -$0.01 0.00% 50.00%  100.00%03 Construction Documents

$1,129.80 $1,129.80 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 3.00%  100.00%04 Bidding Administration

$6,402.23 $4,811.46 $795.39 $795.38 87.58% 17.00%  75.15%05 Construction Administration

$795.39 $795.38$37,660.15 $36,069.38 100.00%  95.78%  2.11%

Invoice Total: $795.39

$1,319.58Previous Balance:

$1,319.58Payments Received:

$795.39Account Balance:

Please make payments to Lindhout Associates.

Page 1 of 1

Agenda Page 42 of 44



MONTHLY INVOICE

Date Oct 01, 2019

Invoice # 2019-1001

Project Name LC 911 - New Central Dispatch

Project No 17114

Please Remit By Oct 31, 2019

Payment Terms 30(days)

Balance Due: $1,810.95

BILL TO

Chad  Chewning

911 Central Dispatch

300 S. Highlander Way

Howell,  MI  48843

Project Description: LC 911 - New Central Dispatch

September, 2019 work included pay application review, change order review, contractor coordination, and attendance at multiple 

meetings with team.

Fee Summary Previously Invoiced Current Invoice Remaining

Stipulated % phase 

Completed

Amount Billed Value of 

Completed

Amount 

remaining%

% 

complete 

$20,960.07 $20,960.07 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 7.00%  100.00%01 Schematic Design

$44,914.43 $44,914.43 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 15.00%  100.00%02 Design Development

$149,714.76 $149,714.76 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00%  100.00%03 Construction Documents

$14,971.48 $14,971.48 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 5.00%  100.00%04 Bidding Administration

$68,868.79 $62,832.30 $1,810.95 $4,225.54 93.86% 23.00%  91.23%05 Construction Administration

$1,810.95 $4,225.52$299,429.52 $293,393.04 100.00%  97.98%  0.60%

Construction Cost

Fee Percentage

Total Fee Amount

 5.50%

$5,444,173.00

$299,429.52

Invoice Total: $1,810.95

Please make payments to Lindhout Associates.

Page 1 of 1

Agenda Page 43 of 44



Agenda Page 44 of 44


	Agenda
	2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	6.a J.S. Vig Pay Application #6
	6.b J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #10
	6.b J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #10
	6.c J.S. Vig Pay Application #15
	6.d J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #34
	6.d J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #34
	6.e J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #36
	6.f J.S. Vig Request for Change Order #37
	6.g Lindhout Invoice #2019-1002
	6.h Lindhout Invoice #2019-1001
	6.i William E. Walter, Inc. Invoice #55955

